FLOODED
LCM-HP Lead-Calcium Battery
FOR TELECOMMUNICATIONS,
SWITCHGEAR AND CONTROL APPLICATIONS
Capacities from 842 to 2404 Ampere-hours
C&D Technologies’ flooded batteries are engineered to provide superior performance and reliability over the life of the
product. These batteries are designed using proprietary techniques and quality components and materials for reduced
maintenance and extended battery life.

WITHDRAWAL TUBE (OPTIONAL) Two per cell
OPERATING TEMPERATURE
Recommended operating temperature range for standby battery operation is: 60°F (15°C) minimum to 90°F (32°C) maximum;
77°F (25°C) yearly average
STORAGE TEMPERATURE Recommended storage temperature range is: 60°F (15°C) minimum to 85°F (29°C) maximum; 77°F (25°C) yearly average
Please refer to Installation and Operating Guide for complete charging and environmental requirements.
   SPECIFICATIONS
MODEL NAME PLATES PER CELL NOMINAL AH
CAPACITY
DIMENSIONS INCHES (mm) ELECTROLYTE
PER CELL
GAL (L)¹
WEIGHT LBS. (kg)
LENGTH WIDTH HEIGHT²
NET FILLED DOM. PACKED
LCM-13HP 13 842 7.62 (194) 14.12 (359) 22.7 (577) 6.2 (23.5) 175 (79) 190 (86)
LCM-15HP 15 973 7.62 (194) 14.12 (359) 22.7 (577) 6.0 (22.7) 188 (85) 203 (92)
LCM-17HP 17 1101 7.62 (194) 14.12 (359) 22.7 (577) 5.8 (22.0) 201 (91) 216 (98)
LCM-19HP 19 1226 7.62 (194) 14.12 (359) 22.7 (577) 5.6 (21.2) 211 (96) 226 (103)
LCM-21HP 21 1336 8.88 (226) 14.12 (359) 22.7 (577) 6.6 (25.0) 242 (110) 262 (119)
LCM-23HP 23 1470  8.88 (226) 14.12 (359) 22.7 (577) 6.4 (24.2) 255 (116) 275 (125)
LCM-25HP 25 1683 10.62 (270) 14.12 (359) 22.7 (577) 7.7 (29.1) 289 (131) 309 (140)
LCM-27HP 27 1789  10.62 (270) 14.12 (359) 22.7 (577) 7.5 (28.4) 302 (137) 322 (146)
LCM-29HP 29 1907  10.62 (270) 14.12 (359) 22.7 (577) 7.3 (27.6) 311 (141) 331 (150)
LCM-31HP 31 2004  13.14 (334)  14.09 (358) 22.7 (577) 9.6 (36.3) 357 (162) 380 (172)
LCM-33HP 33 2138  13.14 (334)  14.09 (358) 22.7 (577) 9.4 (35.6) 368 (167) 391 (177)
LCM-35HP 35 2271  13.14 (334) 14.09 (358) 22.7 (577) 9.2 (34.8) 381 (173) 404 (183)
LCM-37HP 37 2404  13.14 (334)  14.09 (358) 22.7 (577) 9.0 (34.1) 391 (177) 414 (188)
NOTE: 1. Electrolyte weights approximately 10 lbs per gallon (1.210 kg per liter).  2. Height is to top of the post.
   RATINGS TABLE: AMPERES 1.215 SPECIFIC GRAVITY*
MODEL NAME FV/CELL 1 MIN 5 MIN 10 MIN 15 MIN 20 MIN 30 MIN 45 MIN 1 HRS 2 HRS 3 HRS 4 HRS 5 HRS 6 HRS 8 HRS 10 HRS 12 HRS 16 HRS 20 HRS 24 HRS
NOMINAL RATES @ 77˚F (25˚C) 1.215  SPECIFIC GRAVITY